
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER
TOM BURNS
AGENCY ADMINISTRATOR

‘466

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
01 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 510 SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060-4000

PHONE (408) 454-2280 FAX (408) 454-3420 TDD (408) 454-2123

September 23, 1999
Agenda: October 5, 1999

Board of Directors
County of Santa Cruz Redevelopment Agency
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

JOSE AVENUE PARK - CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Dear Members of the Board:

Construction of Jose Avenue Park is moving forward. At this time, the grading, utilities, and
site work is complete, the erection of the restroom and other park furnishings will be
installed by the end of the month and the park is expected to be open to the public in
November. To date, there have been only a few minor change orders for the park project.

Because seeded turf areas require between 30 and 60 days for germination and mowings
before they can be used, the construction documents required that those areas of the park
that are expected to get high use when the park opens to the public be sodded with turf.
The remaining open areas of turf, were planned to be hydroseeded. However because this
park is expected to be very popular once opened and because it can be difficult to establish
seeded turf in the fall, the Redevelopment Agency now proposes to substitute sodded turf
in lieu of hydroseeded turf. Furthermore, the erosion control ordinance requires that the
site be covered with site concrete or landscape planting by October 15, 1999.

There are sufficient funds in the contingency to cover this additional expense. The cost for
this change order exceeds the amount that Redevelopment Agency Administrator is
authorized to approve and requires action by your Board. This change order request for
$17,220.00 has been reviewed and approved by the Agency’s Construction Administrator
through Construction Change Order #2 (Attachment 1) and we believe this is a competitive
price for the requested work .

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board, as the Board of Directors for the
Redevelopment Agency,

1. Approve Construction Change Order #2 for Jose Avenue Park in the amount
of $17,220.00 (Attachment 1); and

.45



O467

Board of Directors
September 23,1999
Page 2

O468

2. Authorize the Redevelopment Agency Administrator to sign the Construction
Change Order on behalf of the Redevelopment Agency.

Redevelopment Agency Administrator
TB: bl

REWENDED:

Susan A. Mauriello
Redevelopment Agency Director

Attachments: Construction Change Order #2

cc. Perma Green Hydroseeding, Inc.
TRI-B
RDA

S:\SOAROPND\SODBRD.WPD

45



09/24/1999  09:13 8483334 PERMAGREEN PPlGE 0 2
UW24/lYYY  10; l b 5305879369 BILL GRIM P A G E  01/02

O46g

Fl-KWE:  (630)  667-0338
FAX (630)  be7-KW
P.O.ooX  26u6

1 02 TWWEE.  CA08160

JOSE AVENUE PARK
omrc cou~cry  OF SANTA  CAuZ  REOEVEMJPMENT

Arch- flm lWORh#idU~  M-E

Contracter:  PERMA OREEN HYIJRO$EECW&?,  INC.
Cotutr.  Mantqar:  TRl-8 INC.

Conlrrct  Dab:  712188

The COM?(lct  h changsd i followa:

RefersncnDQ-8ad
lnatall sodded turf per pm@3 opacfkatlona In lieu uf hydrowzded  turf a8 dmlineatod on 8heel  L-14.

Attrahmonts:
Change Document Summary Log - CGO 01

Not wild until  rlgned by Owner, Arohltit and CofWrctor

The ofiginal Comae!  Sum was ........................................................................... ‘$%04,700.00

Nti change by prwkusly  authorized Chanp Ordera .......................................... m4e*oo

TM Contract Sum pnor to thh Change Older wa6 ............................................... 8896,348.OO

The Contrti  6um will iw INCREASED

by thlr Change Order in the wnount  of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

me~~t8u~a~af~~~ofthleChangaO~rr imen  .,..... . . . . . . . . . . . . ,... . . . . . ,...,..

The ofigind  datr of SubetrntW  Camplotbn  WBO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*s....... . . . . . ..*!....._~.....*

The date of s~batrntial CompMion  prbr to Ihh Cnrngo 0-r was I.....I.,..I,..,....,.

The  Contract Tlmo will be UNCHANGED
by this Change  Ordn In thm wncwnt  of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

c

$17,220.04

~712,66R.D5

October 10, 1989

October 22, ID@9

0 day8

The dare of Substantial  Completion  as of the date of this Change Order  1s . . . . . . . . . ..- Ocrober  22, 1 KN

Tnm rmsunt rnd tlmr rtlpulmtrd  mbavr  Is lo’ Tull l cwrd and  srtlmfmtlon  at lnr ohmgad  worU
tend thr Contnotor  ammm to w&m l nd rolmm8@  WY claim for furthrr  comwnwtlon

Tom Urns

DIlk

PERMA GREEN
HYDROBEEDINO.  INC.


